

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

ROURKELA GOVT. HOSPITAL



E-Mail: directorrgh.rourkela@odisha.gov.in , Phone/Fax: (0661) 2400161

Corrigendum No. <u>513</u>/RGH Dated <u>07.02-209</u>4

CORRIGENDUM

As discussed in the pre bid meeting conducted on 1/2/2024 at 12.30 PM in conference hall, different proposal have been submitted by different bidders and keeping in view of this the tender committee has finalized different points in relation to the NIRMAL Tender /Housekeeping/Rourkela Gov. Hospital/02 & Nirmal/Security Services/Rourkela Govt. Hospital/01 published by this office.

- 1. In the experience clause (criteria for evaluation), the committee decided to consider the experience of the private hospital only (in case of private organization).
- No other private organization work experience will be considered.
- For private hospital experience no. of beds must be mentioned. The experience without no. of beds will not be considered during evaluation.
- 4. In case of all the evaluation criteria is unable to finalize the bidder (same marks condition), then fair lottery system will be taken up for finalization.
- The agency provided experience related to MTS staff (performed Housekeeping Services /Security Services) in any Govt. Hospital/Pvt. Hospital and any other Govt./PSU organization will be considered for evaluation.

) Jalan

Director Rourkela Govt. Hospital

Memo No:<u>519</u>/RGH

Date: 07-02-2994

1. Copy forwarded to DIO, Sundargarh with a request to publish this notice on district website.

Ofilm

Director Rourkela Govt. Hospital